UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2000857084 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Prepared by and After recording return to: Date: 01/08/2020 12:33 PM Pg: 10f 6

Ed McQueen

Bell Nunnally & Martin LLP
2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 1900
Dallas, Texas 75201

Property Address:

156 West Dundee Road
Wheeling, Illinois 60090
PIN:  03-02-317-002-0000

(The Above Space for Recorder’s Use Only)
MEMORANDUM OF LOAN MOFIFICATION

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LOAN MODIFICATION (thiz “Mzmorandum™), dated effective as
of December 10, 2019, is entered into by and between WHEELING AS3ISTED LIVING, LLC, f/k/a
Wheeling Memory Care, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (tiie “Borrower”), and TEXAS
CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the “Lender™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender executed that certain Construction Loan Agréement dated
December 11, 2014 (as amended from time to time, the “Loan Agreement™). Capitalized teris cuntained
and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement;

WHEREAS, Borrower executed and delivered that certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement (the “Mortgage™) dated December 11, 2014 for the
benefit of Lender, which was filed in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on January 9,
2015 and January 23, 2015 and recorded as Document # 1500922020 and Document # 1502322062 and
covered the real property described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes
(the “Land™), together with the other Mortgaged Property, to secure the payment of the Indebtedness and
performance by Borrower of the Obligations; and

WHEREAS, the parties modified the terms of the Loan Documents pursuant to that certain
Limited Forbearance Agreement dated December 10, 2019 (the “Modification Agreement’™).

MEMORANDUM OF LOAN MODIFICATION — Page |



2000857084 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the parties wish to give notice of the existence of the Modification Agreement.
AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

l.Modification. Pursuant to the Modification Agreement, the Borrowers and Lender have
modified certain terms of the Loan Documents,

2.Conflicting Terms. The terms and conditions of the Modification Agreement are incorporated
by reference into this Memorandum as if such terms were written out at length. In the event of a conflict
between this Memorandum and the Modification Agreement, the terms and conditions of the
Modification Agreement shall govern. For a complete statement of rights, privileges and obligations
created under uand by the Modification Agreement, reference is hereby made to the Modification
Apresment.

3.Counterparts. © Tnis Memorandum may be executed in several counterparts and all such
executed counterparts shell’constitute one agreement, binding on the parties, notwithstanding that the
parties are not signatories to the 0riziral or to the same counterparts.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

MEMORANDUM OF LOAN MODIFICATION — Pape 2



2000857084 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower and Lender have caused this Memorandum to be
executed as of the date first written above,

LENDER:

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

STATE OF TEXAx §
§
COUNTY OF DALLAS §
B The fore f instrument y/a5 ACKNOWLEDGED before me thlsgﬂ day of December, 2019, by
Y

uce tudl . a P“Q.G-M‘\V!, of Texas Capital Bank, National
Association, on behalf of said entity. B

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

by Nolary D # 13048478
: xpirea Ce.har 26, 2023

MEMORANDUM OF LoAN MODIFICATION —Signature Page



2000857084 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER:

WHEELING ASSISTED LIVING, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  LaSalle Wheeling Management, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company,
its Managing Mcmber

By:  The LaSalle Group, Inc.,
a Texas corporation,
its Sole Member

Tltle ..........

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Uil
\\()}31 thmcnt was ACICNTOWLEDGED before me thl&w day of December, 2019, by

thef?res d\?ﬂ _of The LaSalle Group, Inc., a
Texas corporation and sole member of LaSalle V/heeling Management, LLC, an Illinois limited liability

company dnd lhe managmr member of Wheeling Asuisted LmnD LLC, a Delawarc limited liability

41 S
Lo KIEFFER . GAN
mqonsam - m r

ission Expires
May 7, 2021 ) Notary Pubtic, State of Wekas

" My Commission Expires: Y _@f)f
\ NO LAY

S l:l’& Printed Mame of Nofary Public

Q
§
§

MEMORANDUM OF LOAN MODIFICATION -Signature Page



2000857084 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Description of Property

Order Mo A3E7-1400893

For APNPorceliD(s): 03:.02.316:034, 03-02- 31035 and G202-306020

AARCEL 1

THAT PART GF LOT 2 1N CHRYELER REALTY CORPOFRATION'S RESUBDAEION OF LT 4 IN
WHEELING (EIGHTE, RTING A SUBRIMISIIN GF THE BEART 8001 ACRES O THE SKIFNER FARM,
4 THE SCUTHNEST QUARTER UI' SCOTION Z TOWMEHIP 42 MORTH, RANGE $1EAST( ’h[r
THIRD PRIpFAL 5 GRONG TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED QIGBER &

T2 AR DO NUMBER ZA07G TS AN THAT T Ai{‘" OF LOT 73N 4C’rLL..\ND
RESUBDMEION RECIRDED 56 16, 1485 AS DOCURINT THRZ104al, IN THE EAST HALF
CIF THE SOUTHWES FOUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWMEHIP 42 MORTH, ﬂeaNCE It EAST OF TRE
THIRD PRIMCIPAL MER TN, DESCRBIELD AS FOLLOWS:

BEGHMMNING AT THE SODURTWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENGE WOHTH G0 DEGRFES 20
RALTTES 32 BECONDS EART 2 _') »st THIE WEST LiNE GF & s A LOT 2 4 DESTANGE OF 204,44
FEET, THEMCGE NGRTH 61 DEGREE S "‘"1 MIRUTES 23 SECONDS EAST 21902 FEET, THEMGE
PMORTH BA DEGREES 16 MINUTES 36 SEOONDS |""AS'I 2HG08 FEET TC A POINT O THE BEAST
Litdk OF S48 LT /00 THENCE SOUTH 42 DEGREES 15 MENUTES 12 SECONDS EAST ALOMNG THE
EAST LINE OF SAI0 LOT 79 AR 1ANCL OF PEAR TEEZT TO A4 POINT OF CURVATURE, THEMEE
SOUTHEASTERLY G8.47 FEET ALOMG THE AR OF A TARGENT CIRCLE TO THE RIGHT (ALSC
BENG THE £AST UNE OF SADLOY 7 HAVIN G RADIUS OF 25404 I-E[:" AMD WHORE CHOR
BEARS SOUTH A DEUREES 23 MINUTES 5% SECONEA FAST 68 FEET 7O A POINT 0K THE
WEST LIME OF THE PARCEL DEEDED TL THE STATL OF sLLINGIS DEC [',MBE'FR 2010 A
COCORENT MUMBER t03E 1) THENCE SOUTH CLOEGREERS A3 MIMLEYES 51 SROOMDS EasT
AEORG THE WEST LINE OF LAST DESCRIBED PARCEL 1 77 FEET TO A PO G THE HORTH
OF LAST OFSCRIBED PARCEL; THENCE £CUITH 82 DEGRETZS 16 MIMUTES 28 SECONDE WEST
.‘V i THE NGRS LING OF SAID PARCEL 45.00 FECT T A77NT OGN THE WEST UNE OF sall)

SARGEL; THEMOE SCUTHG BEGREDS 43 MNMUTES 33 BECOMDECAST ALONG THE WEST LINE
(J} SAID FARCEL 2L00 FEET TG THE MORTH LINE OF DUNDEE RQ sF" THERNCE SGUTH 88
BEGREES 19 MIMUTES 36 SECORDS WESRT 651,80 FEET, 7O THE #RINT CT BEGINNING, 1M
COOK COUNTY, LIRS,

Lr

PARCEL

""*15. BENEFIT OF LT AR CREATED HY ACIRSS

B EMENT FOR THE QORMMUNTY
SO E-COMGREGATH M SHIF
RAETUHE, 2014 AND RECORDEND
nM D Ei%?.i ONMIENT OF THE

3 xFQQ.

R P

ALY TIONIST SY1

H.‘.D."k‘sH l E}‘; HL, -
JARUARY ©, 2075 AS
GRS Y
I EXHIBT F OF A0 AGREEMENT.

PARCE! 3

MJN-EA’“l U‘”l‘f FASEMENT FOR THE BENEFT OF PARCEL 1 23 CREATED BY SROSS ALCESS
Y AEAAY EASTRMENT AMD WAINTEMANCE AME SHARED PARKING AGREEMENT
BATED D CEMEEN 11, 2074 AN RECOROED JANUARY &, 2015 AL GOCUMERT NOL 150822000




2000857084 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIROW SHIR HADASH RECORSTRUCTIOMIET SYRAGOGUE-CONGRESATION SRR HADASH 1O
WHEEEING MERMORY CARE, LLC FOR ACCESS AND ENTRY FOR WEHICUL AR AND P OESTRIAN
LISE ON, QVER AR ACROSE THAT PORTIOK OF THE SHARED ACCESS AND ENTRY RUIVEWAY
CONTMMED IN EXHIBIT £ OF SAID ANCREEMENT.



